Sales Comparison Approach $1,050,000 $2,450,000
Income Approach Not Applicable $2,360,000
Reconciled Value $1,050,000 $2,400,000

Summary Of Value Conclusions

Therefore, we have concluded the following value opinion(s). 

“As Is” Market Value as of January 23, 2025 

$1,050,000 
One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars 

Prospective “Upon Completion” Market Value as of September 22, 2025 

$2,400,000 

Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 

Insurable Value 

We estimated the replacement cost new for the subject improvements using the Marshall Valuation Service 
(MVS) cost guide. 

The appraisers are not cost estimators, and we do not have specific knowledge of insurance requirements.